

## राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

## **National Water Development Agency**

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F. No.: ADMIN/20/11/2023/ 10/05 - 10/19

Date: 21.11.2023

## Office Order: 674/2023

A System Study Cell with the following composition is hereby constituted under Director (MDU), NWDA with immediate effect.

- (i) Director (MDU) Dr. Dilip Kumar
- (ii) Assistant Engineer Shri Ankit Kumar
- (iii) Young Professional
- 2. The System Study Cell so constituted shall study and analyze the System Study Reports submitted and advise to suitably incorporate its findings in DPR. The Cell will also be responsible to all other works related to System Studies of identified links.
- 3. Shri Ankit Kumar, Assistant Engineer shall continue to look after website related issues of IWW and KBLPA.
- 3. The System Study Cell will report to CE(HQ).
- 4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Khushal Singh) Dy. Director (Admn.)

To,

- (1) PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi.
- (2) Shri Baleshwar Thakur, Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.
- (3) Chief Engineer (North)/(South), NWDA, Lucknow/Hyderabad.
- (4) Director (Fin)/(Tech.)/(MDU)/(SC-ILR)/(Admin), NWDA, New Delhi.
- (5) Superintending Engineer (N)/(S), NWDA, New Delhi.
- (6) Accounts officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- (7) Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- (8) Web Master, MDU, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.



A)

Website: www.nwda.gov.in